

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8430-8433/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in CMP No. 35/2009 & CMP No. 36/2009 & CMP No. 37/2009 & CMP No. 38/2009 in RA No. 78/2004 & RA No. 79/2004 & RA No. 80/2004 & AS No. 132/2001 & AS No. 133/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA DAIRY FARMS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice indicating as to whether compensation @
12% being fixed.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.8733-8736/2010.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master