

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8733-8736 of 2010

(from the judgment and order dated 21/10/2009 IN CMPS NOS. 35 TO 38/2009 IN RA NOS. 78 TO 80/2004 IN APPEAL SUITS NOS. 132, 133 OF 2001 AND CROSS OBJECTION NOS. 14 AND 15/2003 OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

NARENDRA DAIRY FARMS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8430-8433 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) in 8733-36 & RR in 8430-8433	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
--	---

For Respondent(s) in 8733-36 & petr in 8430-8433	Mr. A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv. Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv. Mr. Amarjit Singh Girsra, Adv.
--	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

On deposit being made by the petitioner - Land Acquisition Officer in SLP(C) Nos. 8430-8433 of 2010, the claimant shall be at liberty to withdraw 50% of the aforesaid amount on furnishing bank guarantee and the remaining 50% of the amount shall be withdrawn without furnishing any bank guarantee.

While depositing the amount, the amount already deposited by the petitioner shall be deducted.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master	(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master
---------------------------------	-----------------------------------