

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 10078-10081 AND 10082-10085 of 2010

Narendra Dairy Farms P. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
The Land Acquisition Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed against the impugned interim judgment and Order dated 21st October, 2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Madras in C.M.P. Nos. 35 to 38 of 2009 in Review Application Nos. 78 to 80 of 2004 in Appeal Suit Nos. 132 and 133 of 2001 and cross objections Nos. 14 & 15 of 2003.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 10078-10081 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are four respondents and they are represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 10082-10085 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are seven respondents and they are represented by Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonkar, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of cases in both the above mentioned Civil Appeals in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where parties do not file statement of cases within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the parties do not desire to file statement of cases and they have adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of cases.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report as pre final hearing.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

