

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10078-10081 OF 2010

NARENDRA DAIRY FARMS P.LTD. ... APPELLANT (S)

VS.

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10082-10085 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any substance in these appeals. The civil appeals are dismissed.

The land owners-claimants are permitted to withdraw the amount deposited in pursuance of order of this court dated 22nd November, 2010.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
10th February, 2016.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.10078-10081/2010

NARENDRA DAIRY FARMS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10082-10085/2010

Date : 10/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)